CH \$40.00 867902

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM372728

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HealthCare Pharmaeuticals, Inc.		11/16/2015	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leap Therapeutics, Inc.	
Street Address:	47 Thorndike Street, Suite B1-1	
City:	Cambridge	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02141	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86790294	LEAP THERAPEUTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9783410136

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (978) 341-0036

Email: trademarks@hbsr.com

Correspondent Name: John L. DuPre'

Address Line 1: Hamilton, Brook, Smith & Reynolds, P.C.

Address Line 2: 530 Virginia Road, P.O. Box 9133

Address Line 4: Concord, MASSACHUSETTS 01742-9133

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3185.0034-000	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. DuPre'	
SIGNATURE:	/John L. DuPre'/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/10/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name Change Certificate#page1.tif source=Name Change Certificate#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0502

900353745

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HEALTHCARE
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HEALTHCARE
PHARMACEUTICALS, INC." TO "LEAP THERAPEUTICS, INC.", FILED IN
THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2015, AT
9:32 O'CLOCK A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4921604 8100 SR# 20150921469 Authentication: 10432133 Date: 11-17-15

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0503

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 09:32 AM 11/16/2015
FILED 09:32 AM 11/16/2015
SR 20150921469 - File Number 4921604

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF

HEALTHCARE PHARMACEUTICALS, INC. (Pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware)

November 16, 2015

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law (the "Act"), the undersigned corporation hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The name of the corporation is HealthCare Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Corporation"). The date the Corporation filed its original Certificate of Incorporation with the Secretary of State of Delaware was January 3, 2011.
- 2. That the amendment to the Corporation's Certificate of Incorporation set forth below was duly adopted by this Corporation's Board of Directors in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
 - 3. That Article I is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"ARTICLE I: The name of the Corporation is Leap Therapeutics, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

4. The Certificate of Incorporation, as amended, is hereby ratified and confirmed in all other respects.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank]

DB1/85184739.1

RECORDED: 02/10/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005728 FRAME: 0504